

## Food Standards Agency: Information released under the Freedom of Information Act

Date released: 14 March 2017

### Request

#### *ICT Documents*

- 1. ICT Strategy- I require the document that hold future plan and strategy of the organisation's ICT department.*
- 2. ICT Departmental Business Plan*
- 3. ICT Technical Strategy.*
- 4. ICT Structure*
- 5. ICT Capital budgets and programmes*

*Can you please provide me with the latest document to date the organisation holds and please state this within the response. If no information is provided, I will contact the organisation back to verify that this is the latest version of the document.*

*An example of this would be an ICT strategy 2012-2017, in some cases, this is acceptable, but on the foot of the document, it states 2012. We require the latest documents; please communicate this to the information holders.*

*If the organisation doesn't have a document that covers the current financial year, please provide me with information (month) on when this document will be published or updated. In the response please provide us with the previous document along with publish month of the future document.*

*If you feel that your organisation or the department hold other documents that relate to my request or the document above please send them accordingly.*

### Response

- 1) The attached link takes you to a previous response to a similar request. <https://www.food.gov.uk/sites/default/files/foi-ict-docs.pdf>
- 2) The only difference to this response is that the lead director for ICT and Telecommunications is the Director of Openness, Digital and Data, Julie Pierce, 020 7276 8000. [FSA\\_IT@foodstandards.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:FSA_IT@foodstandards.gsi.gov.uk)